
Bolivia Varinia Cecilia Daza Foronda vdaza@worldbank.org

Costa Rica Ricardo Ulate rulate@fonafifo.com

Costa Rica Alexandra Sáenz Faerron ASaenz@FONAFIFO.com

DRC Vincent Kasulu Seya Makonga kaseyamak@yahoo.fr

Gabon Etienne Massard massardmakaga@yahoo.fr

Gabon Benoît Demarquez b.demarquez@terea.org

Ghana Robert K. Bamfo bamforobert@yahoo.com

Guyana James Singh commissioner@forestry.gov.gy

Kenya Alfred N. Gichu alfredgichu@yahoo.com

Kenya David MBUGUA ccf@mail.forestry.go.ke

Lao PDR Silavanh Sawathvong sawathvong@yahoo.com

Liberia John T. Woods johntwoods38@yahoo.com

Liberia Augustine Johnson Abmjohnson77@yahoo.com

Madagascar Jean Roger Rakotoarijaona jroger@pnae.mg

Mexico Jose Armando Alanis-de La Rosa jalanis@conafor.gob.mx

Mexico Ben de Jong bjong@ecosur.mx

Nepal Ananda Raj Pokharel facd@wlink.com.np

Nepal Keshav Raj Kanel keshavkanel@yahoo.com

Nepal Jagadish Chandra Baral baraljc@yahoo.com

Panama Eduardo Reyes e.reyes@anam.gob.pa

Panama Jorge Garcia j.garcia@anam.gob.pa

Panama Lamed Mendoza l.mendoza@anam.gob.pa

Vietnam Pham Manh Cuong manhcuongpham@vnn.vn

Germany Frank Fass-Metz Frank.Fass-Metz@bmz.bund.de

Germany Hans Schipulle hans.schipulle@gmx.de

The Nature Conservancy Duncan Marsh dmarsh@tnc.org 

The Nature Conservancy Gregory Fishbein gfishbein@tnc.org
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Norway Per Fredrik Pharo PerFredrikIlsaas.Pharo@md.dep.no

Norway Bjørn Kluman Bekken Bjorn.Klouman.Bekken@mfa.no

Norway Bente Weisser Bente.Weisser@mfa.no

United Kingdom Amy Sullivan a-sullivan@dfid.gov.uk

United Kingdom Katharine Thoday Katharine.Thoday@defra.gsi.gov.uk

United Kingdom Andrew Inglis a-inglis@dfid.gov.uk

Australia Alexander Marks Alexander.Marks@ausaid.gov.au

Australia Jean-Bernard Carrasco Jean-Bernard.Carrasco@climatechange.gov.au

Australia Mark Palu Mark.Palu2@ausaid.gov.au

Finland Jussi Viitanen jussi.viitanen@formin.fi

France Christophe Besacier Christophe.BESACIER@diplomatie.gouv.fr

France-AFD Guillaume Ernst ERNSTG@afd.fr

Japan Tatsuya Watanabe tatsuya_watanabe@nm.maff.go.jp

Japan Motoo Kakihara mkakihara@worldbank.org

Netherlands Fons Gribling fons.gribling@minbuza.nl

Spain Vanessa Alvarez vanesa.alvarez@meh.es

Switzerland Daniel Birchmeier daniel.birchmeier@seco.admin.ch

United States of America Donna Lee LeeDL2@state.gov

United States of America Keith Kozloff Keith.Kozloff@do.treas.gov

Forest Dependent Indigenous Peoples Johnson Cerda johnson.cerda@gmail.com

International Organizations Gustavo Fonseca gfonseca1@thegef.org

NGOs Ken Creighton Ken.Creighton@WWFUS.ORG

Private Sector Jeffrey Waldon fwiexchg@vt.edu

UN-REDD Programme Kaveh Zahedi Kaveh.Zahedi@unep.fr

UN-REDD Programme Charles McNeill charles.mcneill@undp.org

UNFCCC Secretariat Stelios Pesmajoglou SPesmajoglou@unfccc.int

Donor Participants

Observers

Carbon Fund and Donor Participants

Page 2 of 5



FCPF Organizational Meeting - October 20, 2008
World Bank - Washington D.C. 

European Commission Malachy Hargadon Malachy.hargadon@ec.europa.eu

Brazil Tasso Rezende de Azevedo tasso.azevedo@florestal.gov.br

Indonesia Nur Masripatin nur_masripatin@indo.net.id

Indonesia Ruandha Agung Sugardiman

Indonesia Belinda Arunarwati

Amazon Alliance Trevor Stenvenson trevor@amazonalliance.org

Amazon Alliance Tony James chiefkokoi@yahoo.com

CEEAC Communauté Economique des Etats de l'Afrique Centrale Charles Elie Mbonguy Doumambila plantationintl@gmail.com

CEEAC Communauté Economique des Etats de l'Afrique Centrale Honore Mbaye

CEEAC Communauté Economique des Etats de l'Afrique Centrale Joel Beassem

COMIFAC Nagahuedi jonas jonasnaga@yahoo.ca

AWF Kaddu Sebunya ksebunya@awf.org 

Bank Information Center Bruce Jenkins bjenkins@bicusa.org

Conservation International Benjamin Vitale b.vitale@celb.org

Environmental Defense Stephan Schwartzman sschwartzman@environmentaldefense.org

Global Witness Rick Jacobsen trevor@amazonalliance.org

Greenpeace Susanne Breitkopf susanne.breitkopf@wdc.greenpeace.org

Greenpeace Patricia Lerner patricia.lerner@greenpeace.org

Instituto Centro Vida Alice Thuault alice@icv.org.br

REM Brad Mulley bmulley@forestsmonitor.org

REM Jean-Luc Roux jlroux@forestsmonitor.org

Wildlife Conservation Society Linda Krueger krueger.linda@gmail.com

World Agro Forestry Center John Lewis

WRI Jacob Werksman JWerksman@wri.org

WRI Smita Nakhooda smita.nakhooda@wri.org

Potential Donors/Carbon Fund Participants

Knowledge exchange session

IPs and Forest Dwellers

International Organizations

NGOs
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Tropical Forest Foundation Keister Evans keisterevans@igc.org

American Forest & Paper Association (AFP) Rhea Hale Rhea_Hale@afandpa.org

Plantation Intl., LLC Rodrigo A. Valderrama plantationintl@gmail.com

Representing WBCSD Robert Fledderman robert.fledderman@mwv.com

Argentina Nazareno Castillo Marin ncastillo@ambiente.gov.ar

Cameroon Nicolas Grondard nicolas.grondard@onf.fr

Cameroon Yves-Marie Gardette

Cameroon Antoine Mugnier amugnier@frm-france.com

Cameroon Martin Perrier

CAR Aline Malibangar aline_malibangar@hotmail.com

Colombia Andrea García Guerrero    AGarcia@minambiente.gov.co

Ethiopia Ababu Anage Zeleke eco.co@ethionet.et 

Nicaragua Javier Gutiérrez Ramírez jgutierrez@posaf.org.ni

Papua New Guinea Federica Bietta fbietta@rainforestcoalition.org

Papua New Guinea Kevin Conrad Conrad@RainforestCoalition.org

Paraguay Angel Parra aparraaguiar@gmail.com, pncc@seam.gov.py

Paraguay Cesar Balbuena

Paraguay Juan Mendoca

Peru Eduardo Durand edurandlh@gmail.com

Republic of Congo Pierre Oyo ninonoyo@yahoo.fr

Tanzania Gerald Kamwenda tfcmp@intafrica.com, kamwendabros@yahoo.com

Tanzania Felician Bakamaza Kilahama feliciankilahama@yahoo.co.uk

Uganda Xavier Nyindo Mugumya xavierm@nfa.org.ug, xavier_1962@yahoo.com

Vanuatu Sean Weaver sean.weaver@carbon-partnership.com

Private Sector

Potential REDD Country Participants
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Arnoldo Contreras mitcon1720@aol.com

Jayant Sathaye JASathaye@lbl.gov

Jürgen Blaser juergen.blaser@intercooperation.ch

Kanyinke Sena kanyinke@yahoo.com

Marcelo Rocha matrocha@terra.com.br, matrocha@esalq.usp.br

Sandra Brown sbrown@winrock.org

Katherine Sierra

Warren Evans

Joelle Chassard Jchassard@worldbank.org

Andre Rodrigues de Aquino adeaquino@worldbank.org

Andreas Dahl-Jorgensen adahljorgensen@worldbank.org

Benoit Bosquet bbosquet@worldbank.org

Eliza Winters Ewinters@worldbank.org

Erin Connor econner@worldbank.org

Haddy Sey hsey@worldbank.org

Ken Andrasko kandrasko@worldbank.org

Werner L. Kornexl wkornexl@worldbank.org

Xueman Wang xwang5@worldbank.org

Carole Megevand cmegevand@worldbank.org

Charles di Leva cdileva@worldbank.org

Christian Peter cpeter@worldbank.org

Technical Advisory Panel Members

World Bank
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